RESOLUTION #4-2017

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of Egg Harbor City in Atlantic County, New Jersey;

1. That the Regular Meetings of the Common Council shall be held according to the following schedules during the calendar year 2017.

DAY	REGULAR	TIME
Thursday - Re Org	January 5	6:30pm
Thursday	January 19	7:00pm
Thursday	February 9, 23	7:00pm
Thursday	March 9, 23	7:00pm
Thursday	April 13, 27	7:00pm
Thursday	May 11, 25	7:00pm
Thursday	June 8, 22	7:00pm
Thursday	July 13	7:00pm
Thursday	August 10, 24	7:00pm
Thursday	September 14, 28	7:00pm
Thursday	October 19	7:00pm
Thursday	November 9	7:00pm
Thursday	December 14, 28	7:00pm

PLACE

All meetings on this schedule will be held at the Municipal Complex Meeting Room, 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ. *All Meetings Subject to Change*

- 2. The City Clerk shall prominently post and maintain such posting on the Bulletin Board located in the Municipal Complex, 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, New Jersey a copy of the scheduled meetings of the Common Council as set forth in Paragraph 1.
- 3. The City Clerk shall mail copies of the schedule of the Regular Meetings of the Common council as set forth in Paragraph 1:
 - "The News" "The Press", "The Current" and "The Hammonton Gazette"
- 4. "The News", "The Press", "The Current" and "The Hammonton Gazette" are hereby designated Official
 Newspapers for the publishing of all Legal Notices of Common Council of Egg Harbor City.
- 5. The City Clerk shall mail a copy of this resolution, together with advance notice of Regular, and Special Meetings of the Common Council to the newspapers named in paragraph 4.

- 6. The City Clerk shall file a copy of the schedule of Regular Meetings of Common Council in the Official Files of Egg Harbor City.
- 7. The City Clerk shall file a copy of advance notices of all Regular and Special Meetings of the Common Council in the official files.
- 8. The City Clerk shall post notice of Regular and Special Meetings of the Common Council at least 48 hours in advance on the bulletin board located in the Egg Harbor City Municipal Complex, 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City.
- 9. Any person may request in writing that the Common Council mail to him/her a Copy of the schedule of the Regular, Special or Rescheduled Meetings of the Common Council. Upon pre-payment by such person of the applicable fee hereafter set forth, such scheduled and/or advance notices shall be mailed to such person. All requests made pursuant to this paragraph shall terminate at midnight December 31, 2017 of the current year, subject to renewal thereafter upon filing of a new written request to the Common council together with pre-payment of the Applicable fee:

SCHEDULE OF MAILING FEES

For a copy of schedule of Regular and Special Meetings and revisions Thereof.....\$5.00

For advance written notice of all Regular, Special or Re-scheduled Meetings During the calendar year.....\$50.00

- 10. All advance notices referred to this resolution of Regular, Special or Re-Scheduled Meetings of the Common Council, shall to the extent know, include:
 - a) the agenda, and
 - b) those matters upon which formal action may be taken
- 11. Upon the affirmative vote of ¾ of the Council Members, the Common Council May hold a meeting without compliance with the notice requirements of this Resolution if such meetings is required to deal with matters of such urgency and Importance the delay for purpose of providing adequate notice would be likely to Result in substantial harm to the public interest.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Common Council of the City of Egg Harbor at a meeting held on January 5, 2017.

Meg Steeb/RMC	
City Clerk	